Property and the second of the second				13 year - 19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19	Maria I Spiles a
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1 2.			
1. Ronald Craig FISH 3.	8/14/0/ (AUG 1 4 2001)	√ ∠. • 4			
5.	8//4/0/ (AUG 1 4 2001 E	6.			
7.	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	8	_		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY (HES) ATTACHED? TYES NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: Dialogic Corporation					
ADDRESS: 1515 Route Ten, Parsippany, NJ 07054					
	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	E (DOCUMENT):			and stome at the sitter	
	ocument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same	e Assignm	ent signed by differe	ent inventors is one
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	WHOLE □PART INTE	REST [EXEC D	ATE: April 14, 2001	
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠ORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY		LALV. D	7.12 m. 7. (PH. 17, 2001	
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: I	IF DATES	ON DECLARATION	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	<u>TY</u> !)				
	(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attac	hed?	YES ⊠NO	44 MV/FNTOD
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT N	U(S) N	A#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
09/546,976 02716	315 l				
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		0 11111050	LINVOLV	ED.	
	Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS		ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL	<u>1</u>
Concerning Document Shou	Whom Correspondence	APPLNS	<u>1</u> + PATS		
	Whom Correspondence	APPLNS	1 + PATS OF FEE E	S <u>0</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5	
Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	Whom Correspondence	7. AMOUNT (1 + PATS OF FEE E	S <u>0</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5	
Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	Whom Correspondence	7. AMOUNT (1 + PATS OF FEE E	S <u>0</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5	
Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	Whom Correspondence	7. AMOUNT O	1 + PATS OF FEE E OTAL x \$4	<u>0</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 10 = \$40	381)
Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	Whom Correspondence	7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TO SUPERIOR ABOVE TO SUPERIOR ABOVE TO SUPERIOR ABOVE FOR	1 + PATS OF FEE E OTAL x \$4 FEE IS MIR	S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 10 = \$40 SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0271615	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P9093X	7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TO ABOVE TO SUPPLIES INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDING	1 + PATS OF FEE E OTAL x \$4 FEE IS MIRENCY TO I ER NO	S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 10 = \$40 SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 081674	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0271615
Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT:	Whom Correspondence ld be Mailed:	7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TO SUPERIOR ABOVE TO SUPERIOR ABOVE TO SUPERIOR ABOVE FOR	1 + PATS OF FEE E OTAL x \$4 FEE IS MIRENCY TO I ER NO	S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 10 = \$40 SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0271615	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P9093X	7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TO ABOVE TO SUPPLIES INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDING	1 + PATS OF FEE E OTAL x \$4 FEE IS MIRENCY TO I ER NO	S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 10 = \$40 SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 081674	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0271615
Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0271615 MATTER NO.	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P9093X	7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TO ABOVE TO SUPPLIES INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDING	1 + PATS OF FEE E OTAL x \$4 FEE IS MIRENCY TO I ER NO	S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 10 = \$40 SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 081674	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0271615
Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0271615	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P9093X	7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TO	1 + PATS OF FEE E DTAL x \$4 FEE IS MILENCY TO DER NO DESIGNED	S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 10 = \$40 SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 081674 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0271615
Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0271615 MATTER NO.	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P9093X	7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TO	1 + PATS OF FEE EDTAL x \$4 FEE IS MILENCY TO DER NO DESCRIPTION DE	S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 10 = \$40 SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 081674 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0271615 MATTER NO.
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0271615 MATTER NO.	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P9093X CLIENT REF.	7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TO	1 + PATS OF FEE EDTAL x \$4 FEE IS MISENCY TO DER NO equired ber of pagattachmen	S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 10 = \$40 SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 081674 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0271615
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0271615 MATTER NO.	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P9093X CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDI dup. sheet not re 10. Total num cover sheet, a	1 + PATS OF FEE EDTAL x \$4 FEE IS MISENCY TO DER NO equired ber of pagattachmen	S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 10 = \$40 SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 081674 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0271615 MATTER NO.
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0271615 MATTER NO.	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P9093X CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDI dup. sheet not re 10. Total num cover sheet, a (do not file du	1 + PATS OF FEE EDTAL x \$4 FEE IS MIRENCY TO DER NO DEPOSITE PROPERTY PARTY PA	SQ = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 10 = \$40 SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 081674 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0271615 MATTER NO.
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0271615 MATTER NO.	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P9093X CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDI dup. sheet not re 10. Total num cover sheet, a (do not file du Date: Augu	1 + PATS OF FEE EDTAL x \$4 FEE IS MISENCY TO DER NO equired ber of pagattachment p. Cover state the p. Cover	SO = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 10 = \$40 SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0271615 MATTER NO.
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0271615 MATTER NO. 9. Signatu Attomey: Glenn J. Perry	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P9093X CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE I INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDI dup. sheet not re 10. Total num cover sheet, a (do not file du Date: Augu FAX:	1 + PATS OF FEE EDTAL x \$4 FEE IS MIRENCY TO DEPRING ER NO equired ber of pagattachmen p. Cover s ust 14, 200 (703) 90	SO = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 10 = \$40 SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0271615 MATTER NO.

08/20/2001 DBYRNE 00000010 09546976 01 FC:581 40.00 DP Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT DATENT

No.:	PW 0271615	(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby					
acknowledged, Ronald Craig Fish					
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Dialogic Corporation</u>					
a corporation of New Jersey	_, having a principal place of business at				
1515 Route Ten, Parsippany, NJ 07054 , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed April 11, 2000 and assigned Application No. 09/546,976 and is entitled					
PBX WITH CONFIGURABLE ANALOG CO LINE	AND T1 SIGNALLING PROTOCOLS				
USING PACKET BUS AND SOFTWARE SWITC	HED WAV CHANNELS				

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

Date:	4/14/01,2001	Name: Ronald Craig Fish
Date:	, 20	Name:
State of:		ssignment Document Return Address:
County of:		1LLSBURY WINTHROP LLP 100 New York Ave., N.W. /ashington, D.C. 20005 202) 861-3000

Accordingly, it is respectfully requested that all of these materials be recorded so as to evidence the transfer of ownership of the subject patent application to DIALOGIC.

Respectfully submitted,

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP

Reg. No.: 28,458

Tel. No.: (703) 905-2161 Fax No.: (703) 905-2500

1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 (703) 905-2000

30186462v1

RECORDED: 08/14/2001

REEL: 012072 FRAME: 0574

PATENT